669

CHAPTER 203

1975 Assembly Bill 1150

Date published: April 15, 1976

CHAPTER 203, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to appropriate \$11,654.17 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by the city of Cumberland against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$11,654.17 to the city of Cumberland, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for extraordinary expenses incurred in the protection of public and private property in connection with a convention of the American Indian Movement at Sand Lake Reservation. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a result of said expenses.